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Year
Case Type Code

2016
In Out Clearance Rate

 

2017
In Out Clearance Rate

 

2018
In Out Clearance Rate

 

2019
In Out Clearance Rate

 

Total
In Out Clearance Rate

AX
FC
FH
FJ

61
187

4,855
0

60
173

4,744
2

98%
93%
98%

92
165

4,823
4

90
170

4,816
3

98%
103%
100%

87
190

4,492
2

84
178

4,534
2

97%
94%

101%

73
153

4,108
8

77
173

4,052
5

105%
113%
99%

313
695

18,278
14

311
694

18,146
12

99%
100%

99%
86%

Felony Total 5,103 4,979 98% 5,084 5,079 100% 4,771 4,798 101% 4,342 4,307 99% 19,300 19,163 99%

C16 - Macomb County Clearance Rates
Year
Case Type Code

2016
In Out Clearance Rate

 

2017
In Out Clearance Rate

 

2018
In Out Clearance Rate

 

2019
In Out Clearance Rate

 

Total
In Out Clearance Rate

AA
AE
AH
AL
AP
AR
AS
AV
AW

25
14
4

123
1

18
1

46
8

34
14
2

117
2

19
2

57
7

136%
100%

95%

106%

124%

21
13
3

113
6

13
4

44
1

18
15
4

120
2

14
3

47
2

86%
115%

106%

108%

107%

25
14
1

120
4

12
0

54
1

20
13
1

117
7

16
1

53
2

80%
93%

98%

133%

98%

18
1
0

127
1

17
0

43
5

23
4
1

124
2

13
0

37
3

128%

98%

76%

86%

89
42

8
483

12
60

5
187

15

95
46

8
478

13
62

6
194

14

107%
110%

99%
108%
103%

104%
93%

Appeals, Writs Total 240 254 106% 218 225 103% 231 230 100% 212 207 98% 901 916 102%

2016-2019 CIRCUIT COURT CLEARANCE RATES
Clearance rates are not calculated for case groups with fewer than 10 incoming cases. Incoming cases (In) are cases filed or repopened. 
Outgoing cases (Out) are cases disposed or made inactive. The clearance rate equals the outgoing cases divided by the incoming cases. 

4 Year Total    
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C16 - Macomb County Clearance Rates
Year
CASE_TYPE_CODE
 

2016
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

2017
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

2018
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

2019
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

Total
In Out Clearance Rate

CB
CC
CD
CE
CF
CH
CK
CL
CP
CR
CZ
ND
NF
NH
NI
NM
NO
NP
NS
NZ
PC
PD
PR
PS
PZ

321
23
31
35
1

266
318

1
0
2

299
4

820
63

1,198
6

341
8
3

37

371
26
37
38
2

272
332

1
3
0

292
6

671
70

1,117
7

366
9
0

32

116%
113%
119%
109%

 
102%
104%

 
 
 

98%
 

82%
111%
93%

 
107%

 
 

86%

322
49
43
37
3

277
345

1
2
0

320
4

1,362
63

1,209
4

264
9
1

43

342
25
33
29
3

260
351

1
1
2

317
4

883
52

1,169
6

323
10
1

42

106%
51%
77%
78%

 
94%

102%
 
 
 

99%
 

65%
83%
97%

 
122%

 
 

98%

249
22
27
46
5

309
302

1
0
1

320
5

1,363
64

1,265
13

302
11
1

50

273
35
34
43
3

286
323

1
1
1

307
5

1,224
60

1,160
10

302
10
2

44

110%
159%
126%
93%

 
93%

107%
 
 
 

96%
 

90%
94%
92%
77%

100%
91%

 
88%

301
12
28
40
6

312
309

0
2
0

318
7

1,367
115

1,489
6

300
3
0

39

308
30
26
44
3

325
288

1
1
0

322
6

1,399
70

1,352
7

293
7
2

46

102%
250%
93%

110%
 

104%
93%

 
 
 

101%
 

102%
61%
91%

 
98%

 
 

118%

1,193
106
129
158

15
1,164
1,274

3
4
3

1,257
20

4,912
305

5,161
29

1,207
31

5
169

1,294
116
130
154

11
1,143
1,294

4
6
3

1,238
21

4,177
252

4,798
30

1,284
36

5
164

108%
109%
101%

97%
73%
98%

102%
 
 
 

98%
105%

85%
83%
93%

103%
106%
116%

 
97%

19
61
0
1
5

18
57
0
1
4

95%
93%

 
 
 

15
82
1
1
4

14
78
0
0
3

93%
95%

 
 
 

18
91
2
1
7

15
100

1
2
6

83%
110%

 
 
 

23
97
1
1
9

20
90
2
1

10

87%
93%

 
 
 

75
331

4
4

25

67
325

3
4

23

89%
98%

 
 

92%
Civil Total 3,863 3,732 97% 4,461 3,949 89% 4,475 4,248 95% 4,785 4,653 97% 17,584 16,582 94%

2016-2019 CIRCUIT COURT CLEARANCE RATES
Clearance rates are not calculated for case groups with fewer than 10 incoming cases. Incoming cases (In) are cases filed or repopened. 
Outgoing cases (Out) are cases disposed or made inactive. The clearance rate equals the outgoing cases divided by the incoming cases. 

4 Year Total       
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Year
CASE_TYPE_CODE
 

2016
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2017
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2018
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2019
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

Total

In Out Clearance Rate

DJ
DL
PJ
TL

1
2,036

20
94

1
2,120

20
87

 
104%
100%
93%

0
1,760

13
71

0
1,683

12
86

 
96%
92%

121%

1
1,524

30
41

0
1,558

30
50

 
102%
100%
122%

2
1,292

30
119

3
1,351

30
94

 
105%
100%
79%

4
6,612

93
325

4
6,712

92
317

 
102%

99%
98%

Juvenile Total 2,151 2,228 104% 1,844 1,781 97% 1,596 1,638 103% 1,443 1,478 102% 7,034 7,125 101%

Year
CASE_TYPE_CODE
 

2016
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2017
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2018
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2019
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

Total

In Out Clearance Rate

NA 392 382 97% 427 351 82% 400 453 113% 404 337 83% 1,623 1,523 94%
Child Protective Total 392 382 97% 427 351 82% 400 453 113% 404 337 83% 1,623 1,523 94%

Year
CASE_TYPE_CODE
 

2016
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2017
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2018
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2019
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

Total

In Out Clearance Rate

DM 1,603 1,693 106% 1,572 1,612 103% 1,528 1,518 99% 1,481 1,515 102% 6,184 6,338 102%
Divorce with Minor Children Total 1,603 1,693 106% 1,572 1,612 103% 1,528 1,518 99% 1,481 1,515 102% 6,184 6,338 102%

Year
CASE_TYPE_CODE
 

2016
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2017
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2018
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

2019
In
 

Out
 

Clearance Rate
 

Total

In Out Clearance Rate

DO 1,651 1,643 100% 1,625 1,643 101% 1,709 1,709 100% 1,685 1,670 99% 6,670 6,665 100%
Divorce without Minor Children Total 1,651 1,643 100% 1,625 1,643 101% 1,709 1,709 100% 1,685 1,670 99% 6,670 6,665 100%

C16 - Macomb County Clearance Rates
Year
Case Type Code

2016
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

2017
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

2018
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

2019
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

Total
In Out Clearance Rate

DC
DP
DS
DZ
UD
UE

212
923

1,316
21
0

35

233
957

1,478
22
0

40

110%
104%
112%
105%

 
114%

187
753

1,142
27
0

59

200
820

1,092
21
0

59

107%
109%
96%
78%

 
100%

217
734

1,095
31
0

47

204
718

1,086
35
0

38

94%
98%
99%

113%
 

81%

256
688

1,045
17
0

18

241
706

1,084
19
0

30

94%
103%
104%
112%

 
167%

872
3,098
4,598

96
0

159

878
3,201
4,740

97
0

167

101%
103%
103%
101%

 
105%

Paternity and Support Total 2,507 2,730 109% 2,168 2,192 101% 2,124 2,081 98% 2,024 2,080 103% 8,823 9,083 103%

2016-2019 CIRCUIT COURT CLEARANCE RATES
Clearance rates are not calculated for case groups with fewer than 10 incoming cases. Incoming cases (In) are cases filed or repopened. 
Outgoing cases (Out) are cases disposed or made inactive. The clearance rate equals the outgoing cases divided by the incoming cases. 

4 Year Total       
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2016-2019 CIRCUIT COURT CLEARANCE RATES
Clearance rates are not calculated for case groups with fewer than 10 incoming cases. Incoming cases (In) are cases filed or repopened. 
Outgoing cases (Out) are cases disposed or made inactive. The clearance rate equals the outgoing cases divided by the incoming cases. 

C16 - Macomb County Clearance Rate
Year
CASE_TYPE_CODE
 

2016
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

2017
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

2018
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

2019
In

 
Out

 
Clearance Rate
 

Total
In Out Clearance Rate

AB
AC
AD
AF
AG
AM
AN
AO
AY
CA
CY
DD
EM
GA
GL
GM
ID
JA
LG
MI
NB
NC
PH
PO
PP
PW
VF
VP

11
0

11
12
3

60
3
0

45
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

6
0
8

12
3

74
3
0

52
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

55%
 

73%
100%

 
123%

 
 

116%
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13
0

10
13
2

78
1
0

49
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

14
0

18
5
2

67
1
0

46
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

108%
 

180%
38%

 
86%

 
 

94%
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9
0

17
22
1

71
2
0

36
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

11
0
8

26
1

70
0
0

42
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

 
 

47%
118%

 
99%

 
 

117%
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10
0
6

31
2

85
2
1

52
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3
413
676

0
1,306

0
13
0

3
387
676

0
1,312

0
12
0

 
94%

100%
 

100%
 

92%
 

2
434
682

0
1,344

0
8
0

2
440
680

0
1,345

0
7
0

 
101%
100%

 
100%

 
 
 

1
464
663

0
1,349

2
11
0

1
464
669

0
1,349

2
12
0

 
100%
101%

 
100%

 
109%

 

2
517
644

0
1,400

1
13
0

9
0

11
21
2

93
2
1

42
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

90%
 
 

68%
 

109%
 
 

81%
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

43
0

44
78

8
294

8
1

182
0
0
0
4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

40
0

45
64

8
304

6
1

182
0
0
0
4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

93%
 

102%
82%

 
103%

 
 

100%
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2
503
641

0
1,394

1
12
0

 
97%

100%
 

100%
 

92%
 

8
1,828
2,665

0
5,399

3
45

0

8
1,794
2,666

0
5,400

3
43

0

 
98%

100%
 

100%
 

96%
 

Misc Family Total 2,559 2,551 100% 2,637 2,627 100% 2,648 2,656 100% 2,766 2,734 99% 10,610 10,568 100%

4 Year Total       




